FORM PTO-1595 REC	03-17-2000	T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE					
		Patent and Trademark Office					
3.3.00	E FORTUL AUN DELES SIERT NOUS INTE NOUS REALE SAN UNE NOUS						
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	101291332	original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and add	ress of receiving party(ies):					
Louis PANFILI François PANFILI	Name: A. R	ICHARD LTÉE					
Jimmy PETIT	Internal Addres	Internal Address: 120 Jacques-Cartier					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	No. Street Address						
3. Nature of conveyance:	CANA	hierville (Québec) 🔓 🚟					
x Assignment Merg Security Agreement Chan Other	er ge of Name	25 U.S. 19/5186					
Execution Date: January 28, 200	0 Additional name(s) 8	& address(es) attached? No.					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: February 1, 2000 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/518629 Additional numbers attached?							
5. Name and address of party to whom corres	pondence 6. Total number	of applications and patents					
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:						
Name: ROBIC	7. Total fee (37	C.F.R. § 3.41). \$4.0_00 E					
Internal Address: 55, St-Jacques	X Enclosed	X Enclosed					
Street Address: 55, St-Jacques	_ Authorize	d to be charged to deposit account					
City:Montréal State: (Québec)	8. Deposit accou	Int number:					
CANADA H2Y 3X2	(Attach duplicat	te copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for document.	regoing information is true and correct and a						
TEN5/2000 DTH00951 A0000016 R81640 N 0951 8629		March 2, 2000 Date					
Name of Person Signing CH Signature Date							
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: ³							
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments							

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 010615 FRAME: 0052

i.

•

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned Louis PANFILI, François PANFILI, and Jimmy PETIT

whose full post office addresses are (address is) 970, Montcalm, Berthierville (Québec) CANADA J0K 1A0; 800 Olivier, Berthierville (Québec) CANADA J0K 1A0, and a/s Nutl-Moules Inc., 6360 boul. Choquette, St-Hyacinthe (Québec) CANADA J2S 8L1

in consideration of one dollar, to us (me) paid by A. RICHARD LTÉE

(hereinafter referred as the assignee)

whose full post office address is: 120 Jacques-Cartier, Berthierville (Québec) CANADA JOK 1A0

receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable considerations, we (I) do hereby sell and assign (and/or confirm such sale and assignment) to the said assignee all our (my) right, title and interest in the United States, Canada and everywhere else throughout the world, in and to our (my) invention entitled

A DOUBLE MOLDING PROCESS WHEREBY A SIGN IS PRODUCED ON A PRODUCT WHILE SAID PRODUCT IS MOLDED

as fully described and claimed in the application for a patent which we(!) executed on <u>January 28 and February 1, 2000</u>, and to all our (my) corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefor in the United States, Canada or elsewhere.

We (I) further agree to execute all the Forms and papers that may be necessary to file continuation, divisional or reissue application in the United States and to extend patent protection on the above invention worldwide in the name of the Assignee.

It is the express wish of the parties that this Agreement and all related documents be drafted in the English language (c'est la volonté expresse des parties que cette convention et tous les documents y afférant soient rédigés en langue anglaise).

SIGNED this 28	day of <u>January</u>	2.000
at Berthienville	Quilter Canad	A .
City City	Country	
WITNESS	\cap	
Wy Class	Jan	i Jonf
Hugo Clément	Louis F	ANFILI
nego eremente		

PATENT REEL: 010615 FRAME: 0053

Page 2

	SIGNED this	28	day of	Jane	ary.	2000
at	Berthie	mille	QU	élus	Canal	_
		ity			Country	

WITNESS

François PANFIL

28 Januni SIGNED this $\stackrel{\scriptstyle \scriptstyle \scriptstyle \scriptstyle \times}{}$ day of 2000 Quiller at City Country

WITNESS KNI Jimmy PETIT



By: A. RICHARD LTÉE

FRANCOIS PANFILL VICE-PRESIDENT Name: FILL Title:

RECORDED: 03/03/2000

Hugo Clément